# **Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR-8 Datasheet**

For Informational Purposes Only

**Data Compiled by SanSpot** 

### Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR-8 Duplex SFP+ 10Gbps 300m MMF DDM 850nm

#### **10G-SFPP-SR-8 Features**

- Brocade 10GBASE-SR/SW Ethernet SFP+
- Up-to 300m over MMF @ 10Gbps
- 850nm Duplex SFP+ Transceiver
- 0°C 70°C Operating Case Temperature
- SFF-8724 Digital optical monitoring
- Hot-swappable for SFP+ LC ports
- Brocade standard warranty
- End-to-end compatibility within Brocade platform
- Compliant with SFF-8431 & SFF-8432
- Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR-8 is RoHS compliant

## **Applications**

- 10 Gigabit Ethernet
- Ethernet 10GBase-SR
- 10 Gbps

### **Description**

The Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR-8 10GBASE-SR/SW Ethernet transceiver is a Duplex SFP+ transceiver for optical communications, rated for distances up to 300m and a maximum bandwidth of 10Gbps. The 10G-SFPP-SR-8 transceiver operates at 850nm wavelength. Brocade 8x (8-PACK) 10GBase-SR, SFP+ transceiver module, 10000 Mbit/s, LC, 850 nm, Multi-mode, 50/125, 62.5/125, Maximum Distance: 980 ft, Digital Optical Monitoring (DOM) support, Hot swap module replacement

Note: Due to manufacturer restrictions, Brocade 10G-SFPP-SR-8 is a non-cancellable & non-returnable product. Please call to confirm stock. This product is manufactured by Brocade

### About this Data Sheet

This data sheet has been compiled by SanSpot as a service to its clients and is based on publicly available information from the manufacturer at the time of this publication. For most up-to-date information, please visit manufacturer website. SanSpot is not responsible for omissions or typographical errors.

SanSpot.com Ordering & Information: (800) 720-3860 REV: 16202016